# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6314915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIHUI ZUO	09/08/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN SHENXINHUI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD	
Street Address:	itreet Address: 3RD FLOOR B, 1ST BUILDING, JINKANG INDUSTRIAL PARK	
Internal Address: NO. 1 SHAJING ROAD, BAOAN DISTRICT		
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29751879	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (972) 370-7997

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

**Correspondent Name:** BYIP LTD.

**Address Line 1:** 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHENZH-20023-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506268169 REEL: 053865 FRAME: 0238

n ~~********	amain	Detect Application	Employ Alternation	SHENZH-20023-USDS		
		Patent Application		W7 7 50 ( 1 80 ( ) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, com	prising the following named	mveriora.			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Xihui Zuo					
made an inventior	n entitled:	Foldable Thermometer				
for which an appli (Selectione of the fi	cation for ollowing):	Letters Patent of the United	States:			
x is exec	uted conci	urrently herewith				
was file	ed in the U	.S. Patent and Trademark O	ffice on			
as U.S	. Patent Ap	oplication Serial No.:				
		Shenzhen Shenxinhui Ele	ectronics Co., Ltd			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		3rd Floor B, 1st Building, Jinkang Industrial Park, No. 1 ShaJing Road, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong				
		China				
obtained therefore Now, the One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, \$\' successors and for Letters Patentights to claim princluding any an Assignormade or entered	r, erefore, in a 0), and for Assignor, in assigns, that for said in iority base d all foreig r hereby w I into whick	consideration of the payment other good and valuable contending to be legally bound, so full and exclusive right, title invention, including all divisions thereon, and all Letters Payment rights in this inventionary that no assignment, a would conflict with this Assignment,	t by Assignee to Assign neideration, the receipt hereby sells, assigns e and interest in and to ns, continuations, and slent, including reissues on corresponding there sale, agreement or end ignment.	s said invention, all applications continuations-in-part thereof, all s, to be obtained therefor, etc.		
a legal represent possession, relationaries in the lostrument.	tative ther iting to the ute all instr name of th	eof, to supply all information	invention, to testify in a invention in the United all instruments proper	any legal proceeding relating States of America and foreign to carry out the intent of this		
	Typed	or Printed Name	Signature	Date		
SIGNATURE		Xihui Zuo X	132VV	X September 8, 2020		
	L		# <del>*</del>			

(SHENZH-20023-USDS/01211144v1)